# 502627882 01/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2674491

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  ASSIGNMENT  CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA    Name			
Name Execution Date  TIM CRISWELL  Name:   WYNRIGHT CORPORATION   Street Address:   2500 YORK ROAD   City:   ELK GROVE VILLAGE   State/Country:   ILLINOIS   Postal Code:   60007    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type   Number   Application Number:   14060419    CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number:   (214)653-2401   Phone:   214-653-2400   Email:   SCOTT @GRIGGSLAW.COM   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name:   SCOTT T. GRIGGS   Address Line 1:   12900 PRESTON ROAD   Address Line 2:   SUITE 204   Address Line 4:   DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA    Name:   WYNRIGHT CORPORATION     Street Address:   2500 YORK ROAD     City:   ELK GROVE VILLAGE     State/Country:   ILLINOIS     Postal Code:   60007     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14060419     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (214)653-2401     Phone:   214-653-2400     Email:   SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.     Correspondent Name:   SCOTT T. GRIGGS     Address Line 1:   12900 PRESTON ROAD     Address Line 2:   SUITE 204     Address Line 4:   DALLAS, TEXAS 75230	CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA    Name:			
Name:   WYNRIGHT CORPORATION     Street Address:   2500 YORK ROAD     City:   ELK GROVE VILLAGE     State/Country:   ILLINOIS     Postal Code:   60007     Postal Code:   60007     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   14060419     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (214)653-2401     Phone:   214-653-2400     Email:   SCOTT @GRIGGSLAW.COM     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.   Correspondent Name:   SCOTT . GRIGGS     Address Line 1:   12900 PRESTON ROAD     Address Line 2:   SUITE 204     Address Line 4:   DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
Street Address: 2500 YORK ROAD  City: ELK GROVE VILLAGE  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60007  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 14060419  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (214)653-2401 Phone: 214-653-2400 Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 204 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230	RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
City: ELK GROVE VILLAGE  State/Country: ILLINOIS  Postal Code: 60007  PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number  Application Number: 14060419  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (214)653-2401 Phone: 214-653-2400 Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS  Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD  Address Line 2: SUITE 204  Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
State/Country:   LLLINOIS   Postal Code:   60007    PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type   Number   Application Number:   14060419    CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (214)653-2401   Phone: 214-653-2400   Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS   Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD   Address Line 2: SUITE 204   Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number Application Number: 14060419  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (214)653-2401 Phone: 214-653-2400 Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 204 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230	ELK GROVE VILLAGE		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1  Property Type Number Application Number: 14060419  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (214)653-2401 Phone: 214-653-2400 Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 204 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230	ILLINOIS		
Property Type Number  Application Number: 14060419  CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (214)653-2401 Phone: 214-653-2400 Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 204 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230	al Code: 60007		
Fax Number: (214)653-2401 Phone: 214-653-2400 Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS  Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD  Address Line 2: SUITE 204  Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (214)653-2401 Phone: 214-653-2400 Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS  Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD  Address Line 2: SUITE 204  Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
Phone: 214-653-2400  Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS  Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD  Address Line 2: SUITE 204  Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230	CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Phone: 214-653-2400  Email: SCOTT@GRIGGSLAW.COM  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS  Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD  Address Line 2: SUITE 204  Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.  Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS  Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD  Address Line 2: SUITE 204  Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
Correspondent Name: SCOTT T. GRIGGS Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 204 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230	_		
Address Line 1: 12900 PRESTON ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 204 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230	·		
Address Line 2: SUITE 204 Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1194.1011	Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75230		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1194.1011			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT T. GRIGGS			
Signature: /Scott Griggs, Reg. #48331/			
Date: 01/09/2014			

PATENT 502627882 REEL: 031929 FRAME: 0496

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif
source=Assignment#page4.tif
source=Assignment#page5.tif
source=Assignment#page6.tif

### NOTICE OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT UNDER MPEP §306

This is a request for the recordation of a prior assignment recorded against the original parent patent.

In particular, this application is a continuation of United States Patent Application No. 13/165,053, entitled "Gem Tester" and filed on June 21, 2011, in the names of Daniel L. Kessler et al., which issued on October 22, 2013 as United States Patent No. 8,564,316; and which claims priority from United States Patent Application No. 61/356,943, entitled "Gem Tester" and filed on June 21, 2010, in the names of Kessler et al.

Recordation of the previously recorded parent assignment is respectfully requested.



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office



\*501335850A\*

OCTOBER 29, 2010

PTAS

SCOTT T. GRIGGS 17950 PRESTON ROAD SUITE 1000 DALLAS, TX 75252

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/29/2010 REEL/FRAME: 025220/0878 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 1194.1001 (WYNRIGHT)

ASSIGNOR:

CRISWELL, TIM DOC DATE: 06/01/2009

ASSIGNEE:

WYNRIGHT CORPORATION
2500 YORK ROAD

ELK GROVE VILLAGE, ILLINOIS 60007

SERIAL NUMBER: 12126768 FILING DATE: 05/23/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: AUTOMATIC CASE LOADER AND METHOD FOR USE OF SAME

SERIAL NUMBER: 12126463 FILING DATE: 05/23/2008

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AUTOMATED TRUCK LOADING

025220/0878 PAGE 2

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

#### EXHIBIT "B"

This Assignment of Patents is effective June 1, 2009.

Whereas, the undersigned, Tim Criswell ("Assignor") owns, is the inventor or coinventor of, or has an interest in, those patents and applications listed in Exhibit A hereto, and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications, and divisions of such patents and applications; provisional patent applications that are or will be continuations or continuations in part of such patents and applications; and foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing including without limitation utility models ("Patents");

WHEREAS, Wynright Corporation, an Illinois corporation, its successors and assigns ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignce, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any possessions and in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, in and to said Patents (and/or patents that may be granted therefrom), and any divisions, continuations, reissues or extensions thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assigner, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee as the assignee of Assigner's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents,

ž

and Assignor hereby further authorizes Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in Assignees own name, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement or in any country.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I set my hand on effective on the date first above written.

Tim Criswell

On the day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Tim Criswell, known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment and he did acknowledge the same to be his free act and deed.

winess # 5# 1245

# EXHIBIT A

Title	S/N Filed
Automatic Case Loader and Method for Use of Same	12/126,768 05/23/2008
System and Method for Automated Truck Loading	12/126,463 05/23/2008